

SB034_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB10-034 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 27, strike "IN ACCORDANCE" and
- 2 substitute "CONSISTENT" and strike "FEDERAL".
- 3 Page 5, strike "ACT" and substitute "'FEDERAL INSECTICIDE, FUNGICIDE,
- 4 AND RODENTICIDE ACT", 7 U.S.C. SEC. 136 ET SEQ., AS AMENDED,".
- 5 Page 5, line 2, strike everything after "RODENTICIDE" and substitute
- 6 "ACT".
- 7 Page 5, strike line 3.
- 8 Page 9, line 9, strike "or (g)," and substitute "or (g)" and strike "OR (j.5)".
- 9 Page 9, line 10, strike "section, or paragraph (f) of subsection (2) of this"
- 10 and substitute "section or paragraph (f) of subsection (2) of this".
- 11 Page 9, strike line 11 and substitute "section is a".

** ** ** ** **



* S B 0 3 4 L . 0 0 1 *